KANSAS CORPORATION CoMMISSION O R l G l N A L

Form ACO 1

v OIL & GAs CONSERVATION DivISION fé
WELL COMPLETION FORM 9}{
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE l
Operator: License # 30931 API No. 15 - _119-21205-00-00
Name: Daystar Petroleum, Inc. County: Meade
Address; PO Box 360 C .SE _SE _NE gec. Twp.21__s. R.39 [JEast[Y] West
City/State/Zip: _Y2lley Center/KS/67147 2310° feet from S / @ (circle one) Line-of Sectipn
Purchaser: _1exon LP, PRG 385 feet from ® / W (circle one) Line of Séetfi‘éﬁ E

Operator Contact Person:_Charies Schmidt

Phone: (316 ) _755-3492

Contractor: Name: _Murfin Drilling Company, Inc.

License: 30606

Brad Rine

Wellsite Geologist:

Designate Type of Completion:

v New Well Re-Entry Workover
v Qil SwWD SIOW Temp. Abd.
v Gas ENHR SIGW '
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:
Operator:
Well Name:

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to Enhr/SWD
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth
Commingled Docket No.

Dual Completion Docket No.

— Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.

06/10/08 06/22/08 07/14/08

Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date

(circle one) SE NwW SwW
Lease Name: __StallionA well #: 117
Field Name:_'nirty one SE
Producing Formation: Mississippi-Chester
Elevation: Ground:_gzgs____ Kelly Bushing: 2780
Total Depth:& Plug Back Total Depth: 5662'
Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 1693 @ 1707 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [(JYes [¥]No
If yes, show depth set Feet
If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from
feet depth to w/ sx cmt.
Drilling Fluid Management Plan A I M2
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) 12-1 )-0 b4
Chloride content& ppm  Fluid volume_w_qo_____ bbls
Dewatering method used _Air Dry and Backfill
Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Operator Name:
Lease Name: License No.:
Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. [J East ] west
County: Docket No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements

herein are complete and correct to t| est of

Signature: _

Operations Manager 10/21/08

Title: Date

Subscribed and sworn to before me th:s

day of MM/

l KCC Office Use ONLY
# Letter of Confidentiality Receivgd
K12 ,74 (08

2003 . . ‘
Notary Pule/i,‘/éP Ié&]?; ZZ(Z .3

If Denied, Yes Date: ,
RECEIVED

\\I)_ Wireline Log Received

Geologlst Report Received

Date Commission Expires: Q'—/5\Jﬁ // A

Notary Public - State of Kansas . :
MARSHA TEIN---| - - m‘NSERv,mom mwsm
wﬂ Dll‘mimamim' - 6"/ o W'CHIT K&

KANSAS CORPORATJON COMMISSION

uic D‘lftlfl»blitlf)n L ..QQL.Z Z 2 .




Side Two

Daystar Petroleum, Inc. Stallion A -17

Lease Name: Well #; 1

Operator Name:
17 Twp. 3! s. R [ East [¥]West County; _Meade

Sec.

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken FlYves [No (JLeg Formation (Top), Depth and Datum Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Yes [ JNo
Cores Taken [ Yes No
Electric Log Run Yes [No see attached
(Submit Copy)

List All E. Logs Run:

Dual Induction
Microresistivity
Dual Compensated Forosity

CASING RECORD New [ ]uUsed
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

; Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percant
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D)) Lbs. / Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
surface casing 12 1/4" 8 5/8" 23# 1707’ Lite/common | 550/150 | 3%gel, 3%cc
production casing |7 7/3" 41/2" 10.5%# 5917 ASC 200 5# gilsonite/sk

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: Depth Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
P Top Bottom

—— Perforate

____ Protect Casing

—— PlugBack TD

. Plug Off Zone

Shots Per Fool PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Ptugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
2 5638-48' 1500 gal 15% NE/FE
2 5583-89"; 5593-95", 55699-5602", 5604-6 2000 gai 15% NE/FE
NA All Above Perfs 5,000 gal 15% NE gelled acid
NA Cast Iron Bridge Plug w/ 1sk cement 5548'
2 5404-12"; 5414-18"; 5432-36"; 5444-51"; 5455-64"; 5466-72"; 5484-96"; 5511-18' | 4,000 gal 15% NE/FE & 1724 bbl 30 qual acid and foam frac
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run
D Yes No

Date of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhr, Producing Method i

08/01/2008 [¥] Flowing (] Pumping [ Gas it (] other (Exptain) ‘
Estimated Production Vl Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity

Per»24 Hours 10 180 3 |

Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval

(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

DVented Sold [:] Used on Lease D Open Hole [y] Pert. E] Dually Comp. D Commingled




| ALLIED CEMENTING

‘REMITTO PO.BOX 31
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 ¢ ;/ _7/

C"\., LLC. 130397

SERVICE POINT:
LBers( /?

CALLED OUT

bATE L- ;2 ‘Q\-O? SE?__Z TWP. RANGE Vl/

ON LOCATION STA

2/

3/
LOCATION / 43\ IMS

[0 K%HNI%M

MEAdE

LeasE T fyo 0 Toeis [ —)
OLD O C#¥le one)

contractor YNOREN HJQ

OWNER SAME

TYPEOFIOB (/[ prpa ST ing
HOLE SIZE <7 Vy— TD. g
CASING SIZE' L/ 14 DEPTHSZ/ )
TUBING SIZE DEPTH

DRILL PIPE DEPTH

CEMENT

£

[2)

AMOUNT ORDERED 10@ ﬁj 2% Gs
% Sacl_ 2

TOOL DEPTH
PRES. MAX MINIMUM

COMMON

@

MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT 27,55 POZMIX

CEMENT LEFTINCSG. 2§55 GEL

UYsl GsL e /€

PERFS.
B

ASC

CHLORIDE, /&-0D% Spcl jrepe

250

T

DISPLACEMENT
EQUIPMENT

@//5“’ 275

CEMENTER Dot/

AS Colio 9%

HELPER oM [vT?

é ILSL-A/’;‘E @ N FoOD =

PUMURUCK
+ Y/
K

BULK TR

@
@ /L(I;‘—)—

"I2AY
BULK TRUCK

DRIVER 4}4 EC / G2opgt
J / /

(Z&IAXT
muD FLos k /0"”“)#@

#

HANDLING

A60 @;L._/J

Lraat

MILEAGE , ©

DRIVER
REMARKS:
/‘ )y

é,
Wi 1D S Woush ///L[Z/

e A 7 §

TOTAL

SERVICE

m\x N5V M/LJ&
Mﬂmﬁ&/ Muy/ Z7.£
Ly m S/AS(‘

MILEAGE

DEPTH OF JOB
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE
EXTRA FOOTAGE

MANIFOLD¢_#2ac

L

DO/

CHARGE TO: ‘ﬂ/h/ SZar.

STREET

RECGETVED

OCT 222008

CONSERVATION DIVISION

CITY

‘/LL/ (o

WICHITA, KS

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

To Allied Cementing Co., LLC.

You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or

contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or
contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

PRINTED NAME___ /2L /A1) A//elﬂ/ A

DISCOUNT

SALES TAX (If Any)
TOTAL CHARGES

e Sla ;"’D
itw
f

jo

TOTAL

IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

SIGNATURE %% )24 / 2 Z% A




~N a2t o C
ALLIED ”EMENTING CA., LLC. 30401
. ,./..&’r )
'REMITTO PO.BOX 31 SERVICE POINT:
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 [ cbere] KS
ISEC. TWP. RANGE CALLED OUT ON LOCATION |JOB,START JOB FINISH
pare<s -/Z2 -0 /) | 3] N%O CZ"GG
. < = ' ) OUNTY STATE
LEASEN Az //roryPweLL 4 /<17 |iocation ashs =5 N =L/ irts
OLD O@aircle one)
CONTRACTOR 2 Z4rfin 2 L OWNER
TYPEQFIOB ¥ 5¢ Serfzec
HOLESIZE /2Ky TD. /7R’ CEMENT
CASINGSIZE B 5% DEPTH Yo% AMOUNT ORDERED 250_5_@_/,_7%—_3%@
TUBING SIZE DEPTH /'/ bogeal @ /2. 2 PR
DRILL PIPE DEPTH A - ' .
TOOL DEPTH , D e
PRES. MAX MINIMUM COMMON_ /595K @ /920 30D
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT POZMIX @
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. o' GEL @
PERFS. X Ls g CHLORIDE (2% Sk @ 32. 7> J20f. >
DISPLACEMENT /a7 /3% s 3 ASC @
- o8 2 o Lide S50k @43 I 347,
EQUIPMENT oo Ze £ 3. - 25
22 5?_—{@&—&&—’ @4 == 3550. =
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER o8 =§ I ] © z3 Ol
S i .
¢ 7 HEL PER aﬁdﬁ‘—“‘%—*—»ﬁn vE g / [ 38 b5 Flogea @2 3/0
BULK TRUCK — 2 s
Al Lovalbicsn B bhr @ Mo
# 4&¢ DRIVER Yorgr 2 AT Y ——(Zw AT
BULK TRUCK < @
# Z?i/ DRIVER L] HANDLING _ 757 @'2. 3 w2 3%
brnst.cld MILEAGE ___.29 5L/m,f 23 1t
REMARKS; TOTAL %;
K,M on %/}s /{/5’6’. -
SERVICE
DEPTHOFJOB __ /70% _
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE /¥12. -~
EXTRA FOOTAGE @
MILEAGE R ¥ @ 7- = 2.3&-5’
MANIFOLD £ @ /1% .=
@
@
CHARGE TO: o1
STREET TOTAL Q/L3.=—=
CITY STATE ZIP
PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
i Z52=
: dhoc @ (g2 .=
SSFlatColor @ S <752
To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. %Lm @C2- = j{?ﬁ
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment 254 g —
. . and furmsh cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or
SO ‘actor to do work as is listed. The above work was : to)
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TOTAL 439). ~
contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. ~ SALES TAX (If Any)
, TOTAL CHARGES
PRINTED NAME /9 ALA £ ék/ /3 K/ &/~ DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

SIGNATURE W /;( / ﬁj)%’ o




Daystar Petroleum, Inc.
PO Box 360  Valley Center, Kansas » 67147 » (316) 755-3492 o FAX (316)-755-3543

October 8, 2008

Mr. David Williams

Kansas Corporation Commission
130 S. Market, Room 2078
Wichita, KS 67202-3802

RE: ACO-1 Submittal 1
Request for Confidentiality
Stallion A #1-17
Sec. 17, T31S-R30W
Meade County, Kansas
API: 15-119-21205-0000

Dear Mr. Williams:

In accordance with Rule 82-3-107, Daystar requests confidentiality of the
attached ACO-1 for the referenced well.

Sincerely,

Matthew S. Osborn

. RECEIVED
Operations Manager KANSAscoRPoanTlon COMMISSION

0OCT 22 2008

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS

Enc.




